
Work Force Analysis Summary

East Liverpool

11/01/2016

Total
AsianHispBlackWhiteTotal AmIndTotal Min

Department # % %# # # # # # # #% % % % % % %

NHOPI Two+

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Accounting Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Art Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 3 100.00 0.0066.670.00 0.0066.67 0.002 0 20 00Biological Sciences Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 33.33 0.00 0.00 33.33 0.000.000 0 0 1 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Business Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Chemistry Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Communication Studies Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Computer Center Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Computer Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

27 1 3.70 0.000.000.00 0.0037.04 37.0410 10 00 00Dean, East Liverpool Campus Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

17 62.96 3.70 0.00 0.00 0.0059.2616 1 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.002 2 00 00English Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

2 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.002 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00History Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

4 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0025.00 25.001 1 00 00Mathematical Science Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075.003 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00
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Work Force Analysis Summary

East Liverpool

11/01/2016

Total
AsianHispBlackWhiteTotal AmIndTotal Min

Department # % %# # # # # # # #% % % % % % %

NHOPI Two+

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Modern & Classical Languages Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

2 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.001 1 00 00Music Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

10 1 10.00 0.000.000.00 0.0010.00 10.001 1 00 00Nursing Technology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

9 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.0080.008 1 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000 0 00 00Occupation Therapy Assistant T Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

3 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00100.003 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

2 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.001 1 00 00Orientation Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

2 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0050.00 50.001 1 00 00Physical Therapy Assistant Tec Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0050.001 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

3 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0066.67 66.672 2 00 00Psychology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

1 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0033.331 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

6 1 16.67 0.000.000.00 0.0033.33 33.332 2 00 00Sociology Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

4 66.67 0.00 16.67 0.00 0.0050.003 0 1 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

1 0 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00100.00 100.001 1 00 00Theatre Male

Female

0 00.00 0.00

0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 00.00 0.00

6

47

76Facility Total 

% of Total 61.84

7.89

2.63 1.32 1.32 0.0043 2 1 1 0

29 27 20 00 0.002.630.00

56.58

35.5338.16 0.00Male

Female

0 0

0 0

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Accounting Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Assistant Professor, Accounting 
Technology

1H2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Art

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Art 1B2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Biological Sciences

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Assistant Professor, Biological 
Sciences

11F2 11Male

Female

Associate Professor, Biological 

Sciences

22G - I2 11

11

Male

Female

3

1

23

0 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 2 0

66.67100.00

.00 .00 33.33 .00

.00 .00 .00 66.67 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

33.33 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Business Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Business Technology

1A2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Chemistry

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Associate Professor, Chemistry 1H2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Communication Studies

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Communication Studies

1A2

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Computer Center

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

IT User Support Associate 1D5

11

Male

Female

1

1

00

1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Computer Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Associate Professor, Computer 
Technology

1G2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Dean, East Liverpool Campus

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Lab Assistant-INR 1B5

11

Male

Female

Custodial Worker, RC 3B - C7 22

11

Male

Female

Clerical Specialist 1B4

11

Male

Female

Security Officer 1B7 11Male

Female

Laboratory Assistant 1C5

11

Male

Female

Receptionist 1C4

11

Male

Female

Administrative Clerk 3C - D4 11

22

Male

Female

Secretary 1C4

11

Male

Female

Maintenance Repair Worker, RC 1C7 11Male

Female

Clerical Coord 1D4

11

Male

Female

Sr Library Associate 1D5

11

Male

Female

Building & Grounds Supervisor 1D7 11Male

Female

Continued...
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Dean, East Liverpool Campus

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

IT User Support Analyst 1D3 11Male

Female

Academic Advisor II 1E3 11Male

Female

Clinical Coord 1E3

11

Male

Female

Administrative Assistant 2E4

22

Male

Female

Asst Dir, Enroll Mgt & Stu Srv 1F1 11Male

Female

Dir II, Enrl Mgt, Stu Svc, Adv 1H1

11

Male

Female

Academic Program Dir 12H1

112

Male

Female

Asst Dean, RC 1J1

11

Male

Female

Interim Dean & COA, RC 1L1 11Male

Female

27

17

101

16 1 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0

37.043.70

3.70 .00 .00 .00

37.04 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

62.96 59.26

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  English

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, English 2A2

22

Male

Female

Associate Lecturer, English 1F2 11Male

Female

Associate Professor, English 1G2 11Male

Female

4

2

20

2 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0

50.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  History

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, History 1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Mathematical Science

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Mathematical Science

3A2

33

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Mathematical 

Science

1F2 11Male

Female

4

3

10

3 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

25.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

25.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

75.00 75.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Modern & Classical Languages

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Modern 
& Classical La

1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Music

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Music 2A2 11

11

Male

Female

2

1

10

1 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

50.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Nursing Technology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-time-Semester, Nursing 
Technology

3A2 11

22

Male

Female

Lecturer, Nursing Technology 12E2

112

Male

Female

Nursing Skills Lab Coord 1E3

11

Male

Female

Assistant Professor, Nursing 

Technology

2F - H2

22

Male

Female

Associate Lecturer, Nursing 

Technology

1F2

11

Male

Female

Senior Lecturer, Nursing Technology 1G2

11

Male

Female

10

9

11

8 1 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

10.0010.00

10.00 .00 .00 .00

10.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

90.00 80.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Occupation Therapy Assistant T

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Occupation Therapy As

1A2

11

Male

Female

Clinical Ed Coord,Nrsng &Allie 1E3

11

Male

Female

Associate Lecturer, Occupation 
Therapy Assistant T

1E2

11

Male

Female

3

3

00

3 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

100.00 100.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Orientation

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Orientation

2A2 11

11

Male

Female

2

1

10

1 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

50.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Physical Therapy Assistant Tec

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Associate Lecturer, Physical Therapy 
Assistant Tec

1F2

11

Male

Female

Associate Professor, Physical 

Therapy Assistant Te

1G2 11Male

Female

2

1

10

1 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

50.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

50.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

50.00 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Psychology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Psychology

2A2 11

11

Male

Female

Associate Professor, Psychology 1I2 11Male

Female

3

1

20

1 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0

66.67.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

66.67 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

33.33 33.33

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Sociology

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, 
Sociology

3A2 11

22

Male

Female

Associate Lecturer, Sociology 1E2

11

Male

Female

Associate Professor, Sociology 12F - G2 11

11

Male

Female

6

4

21

3 0 1 0 0

2 0 0 0 0

33.3316.67

.00 16.67 .00 .00

33.33 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

66.67 50.00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 
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Work Force Analysis

East Liverpool

11/01/2016Department:  Theatre

Job Title H
is

p

B
la

c
k

W
h
ite

T
o
ta

l

Total
EmpsWage Range A

m
In

d

A
s
ia

n

EEO
Total
Min N

H
O

P
I

T
w

o
+

Faculty Part-Time -Semester, Theatre 1A2 11Male

Female

1

0

10

0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0

100.00.00

.00 .00 .00 .00

100.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Department Total

% of Total  

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

0 0

.00 .00

Male

Female

% of Total 

% of Total 

Facility Total 676

47 43 2 1 1 0

29 27 0 0 2 0
7.89

61.84 56.58 2.63 1.32 1.32 .00

38.16 35.53 .00 .00 2.63 .00% of Total 

Female

Male 0 0

0 0

.00 .00

.00 .00

% of Total 

% of Total 
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